hundred Dollars, ($300), to provide for furniture and fittings for the Local delivery branch of the General
Post Office.

Government House, Hongkong, 8th May, 1890.
(3.)

F.  FLEMING.
C.S.O.

2935 of 1889.
The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote the sum of Three

thousand Six hundred and Seventy Dollars, ($3,670) for relaying of the lead roof over the Central Hall,
and the two staircases of Victoria College, which was found in a very bad state, and constantly leaking in
several places.

Government House, Hongkong, 8th May, 1890.
(4.)

F.  FLEMING.
C.S.O.

589 of 1890.
The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote the sum of Two

thousand Three hundred and Thirty-four Dollars and One Cent, ($2,334.01), as an additional sum to the
vote of $12,000 passed by the Council on the 12th March, last, to meet expenses connected with the visit
to the Colony of Their Royal Highnesses THE DUKE AND DUCHESS OF CONNAUGHT.

Government House, Hongkong, 9th May, 1890.